TENDER NOTICE

SP FRP Kohat invite sealed tenders based on the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public procurement of Goods, Works & Service Rules 2014 from eligible bidders/firms having previous experience as well as registered with income Tax, Sales Tax Department and KP Revenue Authority, for Financial Year 2023-24. Tenders should be addressed to the SP FRP Kohat. Last date of submission of proposal is 31.08.2023 upto 1200 hrs. Technical proposal will be opened on the same date at 1400hrs, in the presence of the bidders in FRP Lines Kohat.

Transport Repair (A-13001)

All kinds of Spare Parts, Batteries, New Tyres & Tubes, Rims, Body Fabrication, Dent Paint etc. for Hino Truck, Double Cabin Pickup, Single Cabin Pickups, Motor Bike etc. AMBULANCE For further assistance please visit MTO FRP Lines Kohat before 31.08.2023.

The specifications/Tender documents pertaining to the above mentioned items can be obtained at a cost of Rs. 500/- per item (Non-Refundable) from the office of the SP FRP Kohat on the submission of application on the firms letter head (Original) on any working day till 31.08.2023. upto 1000hrs.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

The following terms and condition shall apply:

- 1. The offers shall be accepted only with original bidding documents. Photocopies will not be accepted.
- II. Only registered Contractors, who are on Active Taxpayers list (ATL) of FBR, are eligible to supply goods/services to Government Department.
- III. All bidders are required to be registered with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority, Established under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Act, 2013 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. XXI of 2013), for works, consulting and non-consulting services as listed in Schedule – II of the Act ibid.
- IV. Each firm shall submit a sample on the date of opening of technical proposals.
- V. Each bid shall comprise a single sealed package containing two separate envelops as under:

TECHNICAL PROPOSAL. (Details of specifications on the firm's letter head pad alongwith catalogue & bidding documents for respective item and submission of an Affidavit on Judicial Stamp paper that 2% Earnest Money CDR/Pay order is attached with Financial Proposal).

FINANCIAL PROPOSAL. (Rate of respective item including all taxes/charges whatsoever as per following form on the firm's letter head pad alongwith 2% earnest money).

S. No	Description	Unit Price (PKR) Including all duties & Taxes	Total Cost
-			

VI. The envelops should be marked in bold letters as "TECHNICAL PROPOSAL" and "FINANCIAL PROPOSAL": respectively with name of item.

- VII. Technical proposals will be opened on 31.08.2023 at 1400 hrs, while Financial Proposals shall remain (in sealed form) in the custody of the Police Department and would be opened in the presence of bidders after receipt of the technical report.
- VIII. The bidders shall submit earnest money with their financial proposals noted against each item in the shape of CDR/pay orders of any scheduled bank in favour of the SP FRP Kohat. In case of non-acceptance of tenders, the earnest money will be refunded after finalization of the tender.
 - IX. In case of acceptance of tenders, the bidders shall deposit a security @ 10% of the total value of stores in the form of Call Deposit in the name of the SP FRP Kohat and sign the contract agreement with Police Department within 15 days of the issuance of the acceptance letter. Security shall be refunded as per term and conditions of agreement.
 - X. The terms shall be received in the SP FRP Office Kohat. No other destination shall be competent authority and thereafter operationally tested at the cost of contractor in Kohat only. Items found not according to the standard specifications, will be rejected at the cost of contractor and may also result in forfeiture of security and black listing of the firm.
 - XI. Rates quoted would be considered only if the same are in Pak Rupees and inclusive of all taxes/duties/charges and inclusive of packing/freight till delivery to SP FRP Kohat/MT FRP Lines Kohat. Rates shall be valid upto 30.06.2024.
- XII. Conditional tender/application will not be entertained.
- XIII. All taxes will be deducted as per existing government policy.
- XIV. The procurement entity may reject all bids or proposal at any time prior to the acceptance of bids or proposal. The procuring entity shall upon request communicate the grounds for rejection of all bids or proposal to any other contractor or consultant who submitted a bid or proposal.
- XV. Address: SP FRP Office FRP Lines Kohat Telephone No. 0922-9260133

(AMAN ULLAH KHAN) PSP SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, FRP KOHAT RANGE, KOHAT